SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
HOLDING TECHNICS
SOGIMUT SRL - Via Comune Antico, 48 • 20125 Milano Tel. +39 02 66100206 - www.sogimut.com • vendite@sogimut.com
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
THE DIFFERENCE IN SERVICE
The core business is mainly focused on holding devices for traditional and CNC lathes, representing 70% yearly turnover. SOGIMUT always guarantees a
top consulting service to the client, before and after sale, thanks to a short response time and a quick delivery. Worldwide importer counting on sole agencies
for Italy, SOGIMUT has acquired some domestic manufacturers during the years and it is currently owner of well-known technological brands, such as FIAL.
SOGIMUT staff stands out for trade ability, high dynamism and technical know-how of vanguard articles. Always looking for new solutions, the company can
meet any customer demand : our warehouse is well-stocked and it provides a real time delivery service. SOGIMUT, experts in holding technics.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
1
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
FEATURES AND BENEFITS:
Chucks are provided with 2-pc hard reversible jaws and ID & OD hard solid jaws.
Plain back chucks with large selection of adapter plates (A, D1, C) mounts secure a largevariety
of the spindle chuck mounting options.
CHUCK BODY
Two piece body contruction made of drop high quality alloy steel. Chuck forged steel body al-
lows for higher lathe speeds. All working surfaces are induction hardened and precisely ground.
Each chuck is balanced withing fine limits for longer life, 3 pinion design. HRC 55 +-.
SCROLL PLATE
Drop forged of high quality alloy steel and case hardened.
Thread flanks are ground on both sides. Each scroll is individually balances for chuck longer life
and higher accuracy.
JAWS
Made of high alloy steel. American standard Tongue and Groove 2-pc-jaws.
Jaw teeth and guideways are hardened and fully ground on both sides.
PINIONS
Hardened and ground. Each pinion is inserted in a steel special bushing to secure precision
engagement with scroll
BUSHINGS
Made of high grade alloy steel. Hardened and ground.
Each bushing is pressed into pinion seat extending chuck life time.
PRECISION GRINDING OF SCROLL AND JAW TEETH allows you to:
eliminate the possibility of deformation as a result of heat treatment.
Reach uniform radial gripping force on all teeth of jaws.
Increases guaranteed period for high centering accuracy.
TECHNICAL DATA
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
2
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
Chuck
Dia. mm
d1 d2 d3 max d4 max d5 max
solid rev solid  rev solid  rev solid  rev solid     rev
80 2-27 - 22-46  - 45-69  - 25-50  - 48-71   -
100 3-33 - 25-56  - 56-87  - 32-62  - 62-83   -
125 3-50 3-50 34-74    34-76 72-115   75-118 39-83   52-96 80-125  95-125
160 4-64 3-64 42-100   42-97 94-154  88-146 50-107 62-121 98-160  115-160
200 4-90 4-90 52-135   50-130 120-202  105-190 60-145 72-156 130-200  133-200
250 5-118 5-118 62-174   58-165 145-256  125-235 77-188  86-197 160-250  160-250
315 10-131 10-131 78-200  65-182 172-299   145-265 90-215  103-226 190-315   190-315
400 10-180 10-180 85-252   72-228 210-380   165-329 103-272  127-294 230-400   230-400
500 20-235 20-235 120-335 120-410 245-476   200-485 140-357  110-400 276-500   190-500
630 30-335 30-335 160-465  140-590 325-630 210-665 180-487   120-570 345-630   200-630
800 150-482 150-482 282-614   252-736 448-780 328-812 302-634   240-724 468-800   316-800
1000 - 250-600 - 356-1080 - 430-1150 - 425-1070 - 500-1150
1250 - 320-700 - 420-1160 - 490-1235 - 572-1260 - 640-1325
CLAMPING RANGES
CHUCK PART LISTING
1. CHUCK BODY
2. BACK COVER
3. SCROLL PLATE
4. PINION
5. PINION HALF RING
6. PINION SLEEVE
7. HARD MASTER JAWS
8. HARD TOP JAWS
9. GREASE NIPPLE
10. BACK COVER MOUNTING BOLTS
11. CHUCK MOUNTING BOLTS
12. BACK COVER MOUNTING PIN
13. BACK COVER MOUNTING BOLTS
14. CHUCK WRENCH
15. 16. JAW MOUNTING BOLTS
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
3
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
Chuck Dia. 80-250 315-500 630-1250
l 1.2 x d 1.5 x d 1 x d
z 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h
Chuck Dia. Spindle Runout
80-400 0.03
500-630 0.05
800-1250 0.10
TECHNICAL DATA
Chuck Dia. 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
L 40 40 60 60 80 80 120 120 160 160 160 160 160
Radial a 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.20
Radial b 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.20
Axial Runout c 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.10
Chuck Dia. A B C E
T-Slot
Length
500 23 14 10 21 115
630 32 18 13 26 130
800 32 18 13 26 180
1000 32 18 13 26 230
1250 32 18 13 26 280
Chuck Dia. 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
Total Gripping
force
daN
1000
daN
1700
daN
2400
daN
3100
daN
3700
daN
4600
daN
5500
daN
6500
daN
7200
daN
8000
daN
9000
daN
10000
daN
11000
Max. RPM 6000 5200 4800 4500 4000 3500 2800 2000 1200 1000 450 200 100
Balancing gcm 11 16 23 32 45 63 90 140 300 640       -        -        -
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
4
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
FORGED STEEL BODY 3-JAW SCROLL CHUCKS DIN 6350
WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS, PLAIN BACK
CODE mm B B1 C D-H7 E F G H J K L kg €
FIA28300080 80 44 - 3 56 16 67 3XM6 32 13 - - 1,6 420,00
FIA28300100 100 50 - 3 70 20 83 3XM8 42 17 - - 2,8 470,00
FIA28300125 125 59,5 64,3 4 95 35 108 3XM8 51 20 56 40 4,8 550,00
FIA28300160 160 68 72,8 4 125 42 140 6XM10 70 32 67 43 8,5 610,00
FIA28300200 200 78 82,8 4 160 55 176 6XM10 85 29 80 45 16 800,00
FIA28300250 250 89 92,8 5 200 76 224 6XM12 105 34 95 53 26 1.000,00
FIA28300315 315 96,2 101,3 5 260 103 286 6XM16 125 43 110 57 43 1.550,00
FIA28300400 400 109 116,8 5 330 136 362 6XM16 145 55 127 67 80 2.600,00
FIA28300500 500 119 129,8 5 420 190 458 6XM16 180 60 127 79 145 6.900,00
FIA28300630 630 129 140,3 7 545 252 586 6XM16 225 70 127 87 250 9.900,00
FIA28300800 800 140 152 12 450 281,4 330,2 6XM24 240 70 127 95 510 on request
FIA28301000 1000 171 160 20 520 408 463,6 6XM24 250 70 127 100 730 on request
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard solid ID jaws
• 1 set of hard solid OD jaws
• 1 set of adapter mounting bolts
• 1 spring loaded chuck T-wrench
• 2 hex keys
• Eye bolts for chucks over mm 250
• Lathe chuck manual
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
5
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
FORGED STEEL BODY 4-JAW SCROLL CHUCKS DIN 6350
WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS, PLAIN BACK
CODE mm B B1 C D-H7 E F G H J K L kg €
FIA29300100 100 50 - 3 70 20 83 3XM8 42 17 - - 2,8 600,00
FIA29300125 125 59,5 64,3 4 95 35 108 3XM8 51 20 56 40 4,8 690,00
FIA29300160 160 68 72,8 4 125 42 140 6XM10 70 32 67 43 8,5 790,00
FIA29300200 200 78 82,8 4 160 55 176 6XM10 85 29 80 45 16 950,00
FIA29300250 250 89 92,8 5 200 76 224 6XM12 105 34 95 53 26 1.200,00
FIA29300315 315 96,2 101,3 5 260 103 286 6XM16 125 43 110 57 43 1.900,00
FIA29300400 400 109 116,8 5 330 136 362 6XM16 145 55 127 67 80 3.500,00
FIA29300500 500 119 129,8 5 420 190 458 6XM16 180 60 127 79 145 8.500,00
FIA29300630 630 129 140,3 7 545 252 586 6XM16 225 70 127 87 250 on request
FIA29300800 800 140 152 12 450 281,4 330,2 6XM24 240 70 127 95 510 on request
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard solid ID jaws
• 1 set of hard solid OD jaws
• 1 set of adapter mounting bolts
• 1 spring loaded chuck T-wrench
• 2 hex keys
• Eye bolts for chucks over mm 250
• Lathe chuck manual
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
6
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3-JAW TYPE ASA2 - DIN 55026 DIRECT MOUNT SCROLL CHUCKS
WITH TWO-PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B SCREW kg €
FIA283RA050160 160 A-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 10 650,00
FIA283RA050200 200 A-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 18 900,00
FIA283RA060200 200 A-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 82 M12 18 900,00
FIA283RA050250 250 A-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104 M10 30 1.100,00
FIA283RA060250 250 A-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 55 82 M12 30 1.100,00
FIA283RA080250 250 A-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 111 M16 30 1.100,00
FIA283RA060315 315 A-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133 M12 45 1.700,00
FIA283RA080315 315 A-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 80 111 M16 45 1.700,00
FIA283RA060400 400 A-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 103 133 M12 90 2.750,00
FIA283RA080400 400 A-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 90 2.750,00
FIA283RA110400 400 A-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 130 165 M20 90 2.750,00
FIA283RA080500 500 A-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 160 7.600,00
FIA283RA110500 500 A-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 M20 160 7.600,00
FIA283RA110630 630 A-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 M20 270 14.500,00
FIA283RA150630 630 A-15 129 140,3 7 285.8 252 330 M24 270 14.500,00
Other sizes on request.
Each chuck is provided with:
•  set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
7
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3-JAW TYPE ASA2 - DIN 55026 DIRECT MOUNT SCROLL CHUCKS
WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
•  set of hard solid outside+inside jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
Other sizes on request.
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B SCREW kg €
FIA283A050160 160 A-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 10 600,00
FIA283A050200 200 A-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 18 850,00
FIA283A060200 200 A-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 82 M12 18 850,00
FIA283A050250 250 A-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104 M10 30 1.050,00
FIA283A060250 250 A-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 55 82 M12 30 1.050,00
FIA283A080250 250 A-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 111 M16 30 1.050,00
FIA283A060315 315 A-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133 M12 45 1.600,00
FIA283A080315 315 A-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 80 111 M16 45 1.600,00
FIA283A060400 400 A-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 103 133 M12 90 2.650,00
FIA283A080400 400 A-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 90 2.650,00
FIA283A110400 400 A-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 130 165 M20 90 2.650,00
FIA283A080500 500 A-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 160 7.000,00
FIA283A110500 500 A-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 M20 160 7.000,00
FIA283A110630 630 A-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 M20 270 13.000,00
FIA283A150630 630 A-15 129 140,3 7 285.8 252 330 M24 270 13.000,00
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
8
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW TYPE ASA2 - DIN 55026 DIRECT MOUNT SCROLL CHUCKS
WITH TWO-PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
•  set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B SCREW kg €
FIA293RA050160 160 A-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 10 900,00
FIA293RA050200 200 A-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 18 1.100,00
FIA293RA060200 200 A-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 82 M12 18 1.100,00
FIA293RA050250 250 A-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104 M10 30 1.400,00
FIA293RA060250 250 A-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 55 82 M12 30 1.400,00
FIA293RA080250 250 A-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 111 M16 30 1.400,00
FIA293RA060315 315 A-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133 M12 45 2.200,00
FIA293RA080315 315 A-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 80 111 M16 45 2.200,00
FIA293RA060400 400 A-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 103 133 M12 90 3.900,00
FIA293RA080400 400 A-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 90 3.900,00
FIA293RA110400 400 A-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 130 165 M20 90 3.900,00
FIA293RA080500 500 A-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 160 9.200,00
FIA293RA110500 500 A-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 M20 160 9.200,00
FIA293RA110630 630 A-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 M20 270 on request
FIA293RA150630 630 A-15 129 140,3 7 285.8 252 330 M24 270 on request
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
9
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW TYPE ASA - DIN 55026 DIRECT MOUNT SCROLL CHUCKS
WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
•  set of hard solid outside+inside jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
Other sizes on request.
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B SCREW kg €
FIA293A050160 160 A-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 10 850,00
FIA293A050200 200 A-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 42 62 M10 18 1.000,00
FIA293A060200 200 A-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 82 M12 18 1.000,00
FIA293A050250 250 A-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104 M10 30 1.300,00
FIA293A060250 250 A-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 55 82 M12 30 1.300,00
FIA293A080250 250 A-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 111 M16 30 1.300,00
FIA293A060315 315 A-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133 M12 45 2.000,00
FIA293A080315 315 A-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 80 111 M16 45 2.000,00
FIA293A060400 400 A-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 103 133 M12 90 3.700,00
FIA293A080400 400 A-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 90 3.700,00
FIA293A110400 400 A-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 130 165 M20 90 3.700,00
FIA293A080500 500 A-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171 M16 160 8.900,00
FIA293A110500 500 A-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 M20 160 8.900,00
FIA293A110630 630 A-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 M20 270 on request
FIA293A150630 630 A-15 129 140,3 7 285.8 252 330 M24 270 on request
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
10
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3-JAW TYPE D1 CAMLOCK - DIN 55029 DIRECT MOUNT SCROLL
CHUCKS WITH TWO-PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
•  set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B PIN MM. kg €
FIA283RCL040125 125 CL-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 82.6 15.9 5 600,00
FIA283RCL030160 160 CL-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 70.6 14.3 10 650,00
FIA283RCL040160 160 CL-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 82.6 15.9 10 650,00
FIA283RCL040200 200 CL-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 82.6 15.9 20 950,00
FIA283RCL050200 200 CL-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19 20 950,00
FIA283RCL060200 200 CL-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 22.2 20 950,00
FIA283RCL050250 250 CL-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19 30 1.200,00
FIA283RCL060250 250 CL-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 22.2 30 1.200,00
FIA283RCL080250 250 CL-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 25.4 30 1.200,00
FIA283RCL060315 315 CL-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 22.2 50 1.900,00
FIA283RCL080315 315 CL-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 25.4 50 1.900,00
FIA283RCL110315 315 CL-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 30.2 50 1.900,00
FIA283RCL060400 400 CL-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 22.2 90 2.750,00
FIA283RCL080400 400 CL-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 90 2.750,00
FIA283RCL110400 400 CL-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 30.2 90 2.750,00
FIA283RCL080500 500 CL-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 160 7.500,00
FIA283RCL110500 500 CL-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 30.2 160 7.500,00
FIA283RCL110630 630 CL-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 30.2 280 13.900,00
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
11
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3-JAW TYPE D1 CAMLOCK - DIN 55029 DIRECT MOUNT SCROLL
CHUCKS WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard solid outside+inside jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B PIN MM. kg €
FIA283CL040125 125 CL-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 82.6 15.9 5 550,00
FIA283CL030160 160 CL-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 70.6 14.3 10 600,00
FIA283CL050160 160 CL-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 104.8 19 10 600,00
FIA283CL040160 160 CL-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 55 82.6 15.9 10 600,00
FIA283CL040200 200 CL-4 78 82,8 4 65.5 55 82.6 15.9 20 850,00
FIA283CL050200 200 CL-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19 20 850,00
FIA283CL060200 200 CL-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 22.2 20 850,00
FIA283CL050250 250 CL-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19 30 1.100,00
FIA283CL060250 250 CL-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 22.2 30 1.100,00
FIA283CL080250 250 CL-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 25.4 30 1.100,00
FIA283CL060315 315 CL-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 22.2 50 1.700,00
FIA283CL080315 315 CL-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 25.4 50 1.700,00
FIA283CL110315 315 CL-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 30.2 50 1.700,00
FIA283CL060400 400 CL-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 22.2 90 2.500,00
FIA283CL080400 400 CL-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 90 2.500,00
FIA283CL110400 400 CL-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 30.2 90 2.500,00
FIA283CL080500 500 CL-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 160 7.200,00
FIA283CL110500 500 CL-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 30.2 160 7.200,00
FIA283CL110630 630 CL-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 30.2 280 13.500,00
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
12
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW TYPE D1 CAMLOCK - DIN 55029 DIRECT MOUNT
SCROLL CHUCKS WITH TWO-PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B PIN MM. kg €
FIA293RCL040125 125 CL-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 82.6 15.9 5 850,00
FIA293RCL030160 160 CL-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 70.6 14.3 10 950,00
FIA293RCL040160 160 CL-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 82.6 15.9 10 950,00
FIA293RCL040200 200 CL-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 82.6 15.9 20 1.300,00
FIA293RCL050200 200 CL-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19 20 1.300,00
FIA293RCL060200 200 CL-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 22.2 20 1.300,00
FIA293RCL050250 250 CL-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19 30 1.700,00
FIA293RCL060250 250 CL-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 22.2 30 1.700,00
FIA293RCL080250 250 CL-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 25.4 30 1.700,00
FIA293RCL060315 315 CL-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 22.2 50 2.400,00
FIA293RCL080315 315 CL-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 25.4 50 2.400,00
FIA293RCL110315 315 CL-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 30.2 50 2.400,00
FIA293RCL060400 400 CL-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 22.2 90 4.200,00
FIA293RCL080400 400 CL-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 90 4.200,00
FIA293RCL110400 400 CL-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 30.2 90 4.200,00
FIA293RCL080500 500 CL-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 160 9.500,00
FIA293RCL110500 500 CL-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 30.2 160 9.500,00
FIA293RCL110630 630 CL-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 30.2 280 on request
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
13
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW TYPE D1 CAMLOCK - DIN 55029 DIRECT MOUNT
SCROLL CHUCKS WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard solid outside+inside jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B PIN MM. kg €
FIA293CL040125 125 CL-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 82.6 15.9 5 800,00
FIA293CL030160 160 CL-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 70.6 14.3 10 900,00
FIA293CL040160 160 CL-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 82.6 15.9 10 900,00
FIA293CL040200 200 CL-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 82.6 15.9 20 1.200,00
FIA293CL050200 200 CL-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19 20 1.200,00
FIA293CL060200 200 CL-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 22.2 20 1.200,00
FIA293CL050250 250 CL-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19 30 1.500,00
FIA293CL060250 250 CL-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 22.2 30 1.500,00
FIA293CL080250 250 CL-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 25.4 30 1.500,00
FIA293CL060315 315 CL-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 22.2 50 2.200,00
FIA293CL080315 315 CL-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 25.4 50 2.200,00
FIA293CL110315 315 CL-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 30.2 50 2.200,00
FIA293CL060400 400 CL-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 22.2 90 3.900,00
FIA293CL080400 400 CL-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 90 3.900,00
FIA293CL110400 400 CL-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 30.2 90 3.900,00
FIA293CL080500 500 CL-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 25.4 160 9.200,00
FIA293CL110500 500 CL-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 30.2 160 9.200,00
FIA293CL110630 630 CL-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 30.2 280 on request
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
14
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3-JAW TYPE C WITH STUDS DIN 55027 DIRECT MOUNT
SCROLL CHUCKS WITH THE TWO-PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B NUT MM. kg €
FIA283RDIN040125 125 C-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 85 19.5 5 600,00
FIA283RDIN030160 160 C-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 75 19.5 10 650,00
FIA283RDIN040160 160 C-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 85 19.5 10 650,00
FIA283RDIN040200 200 C-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 85 19.5 20 950,00
FIA283RDIN050200 200 C-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19.5 20 950,00
FIA283RDIN060200 200 C-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 21.5 20 950,00
FIA283RDIN050250 250 C-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19.5 30 1.200,00
FIA283RDIN060250 250 C-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 21.5 30 1.200,00
FIA283RDIN080250 250 C-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 27 30 1.200,00
FIA283RDIN060315 315 C-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 21.5 50 1.900,00
FIA283RDIN080315 315 C-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 27 50 1.900,00
FIA283RDIN110315 315 C-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 34 50 1.900,00
FIA283RDIN060400 400 C-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 21.5 90 2,750,00
FIA283RDIN080400 400 C-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 90 2.750,00
FIA283RDIN110400 400 C-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 34 90 2.750,00
FIA283RDIN080500 500 C-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 160 7.500,00
FIA283RDIN110500 500 C-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 34 160 7.500,00
FIA283RDIN110630 630 C-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 34 280 13.900,00
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
15
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3-JAW TYPE C WITH STUDS - DIN 55027 DIRECT MOUNT
SCROLL CHUCKS WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard solid outside+inside jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B NUT MM. kg €
FIA283DIN040125 125 C-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 85 19.5 5 550,00
FIA283DIN030160 160 C-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 75 19.5 10 600,00
FIA283DIN040160 160 C-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 85 19.5 10 600,00
FIA283DIN050160 160 C-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 104.8 19.5 10 600,00
FIA283DIN040200 200 C-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 85 19.5 20 850,00
FIA283DIN050200 200 C-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19.5 20 850,00
FIA283DIN060200 200 C-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 21.5 20 850,00
FIA283DIN050250 250 C-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19.5 30 1.100,00
FIA283DIN060250 250 C-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 21.5 30 1.100,00
FIA283DIN080250 250 C-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 27 30 1.100,00
FIA283DIN060315 315 C-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 21.5 50 1.700,00
FIA283DIN080315 315 C-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 27 50 1.700,00
FIA283DIN110315 315 C-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 34 50 1.700,00
FIA283DIN060400 400 C-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 21.5 90 2.500,00
FIA283DIN080400 400 C-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 90 2.500,00
FIA283DIN110400 400 C-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 34 90 2.500,00
FIA283DIN080500 500 C-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 160 7.200,00
FIA283DIN110500 500 C-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 34 160 7.200,00
FIA283DIN110630 630 C-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 34 280 13.500,00
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
16
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW TYPE C WITH STUDS DIN 55027 DIRECT MOUNT
SCROLL CHUCKS WITH THE TWO-PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B NUT MM. kg €
FIA293RDIN040125 125 C-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 85 19.5 5 850,00
FIA293RDIN030160 160 C-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 75 19.5 10 950,00
FIA293RDIN040160 160 C-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 85 19.5 10 950,00
FIA293RDIN040200 200 C-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 85 19.5 20 1.300,00
FIA293RDIN050200 200 C-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19.5 20 1.300,00
FIA293RDIN060200 200 C-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 21.5 20 1.300,00
FIA293RDIN050250 250 C-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19.5 30 1.700,00
FIA293RDIN060250 250 C-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 21.5 30 1.700,00
FIA293RDIN080250 250 C-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.8 27 30 1.700,00
FIA293RDIN060315 315 C-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.8 21.5 50 2.650,00
FIA293RDIN080315 315 C-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 27 50 2.650,00
FIA293RDIN110315 315 C-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 34 50 2.650,00
FIA293RDIN060400 400 C-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 21.5 90 4.300,00
FIA293RDIN080400 400 C-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 90 4.300,00
FIA293RDIN110400 400 C-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 34 90 4.300,00
FIA293RDIN080500 500 C-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 160 9.700,00
FIA293RDIN110500 500 C-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 34 160 9.700,00
FIA293RDIN110630 630 C-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 34 280 on request
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
17
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW TYPE C WITH STUDS - DIN 55027 DIRECT MOUNT
SCROLL CHUCKS WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard solid outside+inside jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
size
H H+h C G-H7 d B NUT MM. kg €
FIA293DIN040125 125 C-4 59,5 64,3 4 63.5 35 85 19.5 5 800,00
FIA293DIN030160 160 C-3 68 72,8 4 54 42 75 19.5 10 900,00
FIA293DIN040160 160 C-4 68 72,8 4 63.5 42 85 19.5 10 900,00
FIA293DIN050160 160 C-5 68 72,8 4 82.6 42 104.8 19.5 10 900,00
FIA293DIN040200 200 C-4 78 82,8 4 63.5 55 85 19.5 20 1.200,00
FIA293DIN050200 200 C-5 78 82,8 4 82.6 55 104.8 19.5 20 1.200,00
FIA293DIN060200 200 C-6 78 82,8 4 106.4 55 133.4 21.5 20 1.200,00
FIA293DIN050250 250 C-5 89 92,8 5 82.6 76 104.8 19.5 30 1.500,00
FIA293DIN060250 250 C-6 89 92,8 5 106.4 76 133.4 21.5 30 1.500,00
FIA293DIN080250 250 C-8 89 92,8 5 139.7 76 171.4 27 30 1.500,00
FIA293DIN060315 315 C-6 96,2 101,3 5 106.4 103 133.4 21.5 50 2.400,00
FIA293DIN080315 315 C-8 96,2 101,3 5 139.7 103 171.4 27 50 2.400,00
FIA293DIN110315 315 C-11 96,2 101,3 5 196.9 103 235 34 50 2.400,00
FIA293DIN060400 400 C-6 109 116,8 5 106.4 136 133.4 21.5 90 4.200,00
FIA293DIN080400 400 C-8 109 116,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 90 4.200,00
FIA293DIN110400 400 C-11 109 116,8 5 196.9 136 235 34 90 4.200,00
FIA293DIN080500 500 C-8 119 129,8 5 139.7 136 171.4 27 160 9.500,00
FIA293DIN110500 500 C-11 119 129,8 5 196.9 190 235 34 160 9.500,00
FIA293DIN110630 630 C-11 129 140,3 7 196.9 190 235 34 280 on request
Other sizes on request.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
18
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
3 JAW TYPE THRU HOLE HYDRAULIC POWER CHUCK
Plain back mounting or ASA Direct mounting
Big through-hole
Steel body with master+soft top jaws
CODE
MODEL
MM
THRU
HOLE
BAR PULL
FORCE KGF
JAW
STROKE
CLAMPING
RANGE
MAX GRIPPING
FORCE KGF
(KN)
MAX
SPEED
RPM
WEIGHT
KG
€
FIA243.00160 169 - A5 45 2200 5,5 10 - 165 5700 - (57) 6000 14,2 1.750,00
FIA243.00200 210 - A5 52 3400 7,4 12 - 210 8800 - (86) 4900 25,8 2.100,00
FIA243.00200 210 - A6 52 3400 7,4 12 - 210 8800 - (86) 4900 24,05 2.100,00
FIA243.00250 254 - A6 75 4300 8,8 16 - 254 11000 - (111) 4200 40,9 2.650,00
FIA243.00250 254 - A8 75 4300 8,8 16 - 254 11000 - (111) 4200 37,4 2.650,00
FIA243.00315 304 - A8 91 5600 10,6 38 - 304 14300 - (144) 4200 59,5 4.500,00
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
19
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
SPARE JAWS FOR 3-JAW CHUCKS
OUTSIDE JAWS
MASTER JAWS
INSIDE JAWS
SOFT TOP JAWS
SOFT SOLID JAWS
CODE Size €
HOL304P0080 MM 80 130,00
HOL304P0100 MM 100 140,00
HOL304P0125 MM 125 145,00
HOL304P0160 MM 160 150,00
HOL304P0200 MM 200 160,00
HOL304P0250 MM 250 200,00
HOL304P0315 MM 315 330,00
HOL304P0400 MM 400 400,00
HOL304P0500 MM 500 990,00
HOL304P0630 MM 630 1.200,00
HOL304P0800 MM 800 1.500,00
CODE Size €
HOL31800125 MM 125 150,00
HOL31800160 MM 160 160,00
HOL31800200 MM 200 170,00
HOL31800250 MM 250 210,00
HOL31800315 MM 315 320,00
HOL31800400 MM 400 430,00
HOL31800500 MM 500 1.100,00
HOL31800630 MM 630 1.300,00
HOL31800630 MM 800 1.800,00
CODE Size €
HOL305P0080 MM 80 130,00
HOL305P0100 MM 100 140,00
HOL305P0125 MM 125 145,00
HOL305P0160 MM 160 150,00
HOL305P0200 MM 200 160,00
HOL305P0250 MM 250 200,00
HOL305P0315 MM 315 330,00
HOL305P0400 MM 400 400,00
HOL305P0500 MM 500 990,00
HOL305P0630 MM 630 1.200,00
HOL305P0800 MM 800 1.500,00
CODE Size €
HOL31700125 MM 125 85,00
HOL31700160 MM 160 90,00
HOL31700200 MM 200 100,00
HOL31700250 MM 250 130,00
HOL31700315 MM 315 190,00
HOL31700400 MM 400 280,00
HOL31700500 MM 500 500,00
HOL31700630 MM 630 700,00
HOL31700630 MM 800 700,00
CODE Size €
HOL303P0080 MM 80 90,00
HOL303P0100 MM 100 95,00
HOL303P0125 MM 125 100,00
HOL303P0160 MM 160 110,00
HOL303P0200 MM 200 120,00
HOL303P0250 MM 250 150,00
HOL303P0315 MM 315 240,00
HOL303P0400 MM 400 350,00
HOL303P0500 MM 500 690,00
HOL303P0630 MM 630 990,00
HOL303P0800 MM 800 1.200,00
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
20
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
SPARE JAWS FOR 4-JAW CHUCKS
OUTSIDE JAWS
MASTER JAWS
INSIDE JAWS
SOFT TOP JAWS
SOFT SOLID JAWS
CODE Size €
HOL308P0100 MM 100 220,00
HOL308P0125 MM 125 230,00
HOL308P0160 MM 160 265,00
HOL308P0200 MM 200 280,00
HOL308P0250 MM 250 350,00
HOL308P0315 MM 315 560,00
HOL308P0400 MM 400 630,00
HOL308P0500 MM 500 1.400,00
HOL308P0630 MM 630 1.700,00
HOL308P0800 MM 800 1.800,00
CODE Size €
HOL33800125 MM 125 220,00
HOL33800160 MM 160 240,00
HOL33800200 MM 200 250,00
HOL33800250 MM 250 320,00
HOL33800315 MM 315 520,00
HOL33800400 MM 400 630,00
HOL33800500 MM 500 1.270,00
HOL33800630 MM 630 1.600,00
HOL33800800 MM 800 2.000,00
CODE Size €
HOL309P0100 MM 100 220,00
HOL309P0125 MM 125 230,00
HOL309P0160 MM 160 265,00
HOL309P0200 MM 200 280,00
HOL309P0250 MM 250 350,00
HOL309P0315 MM 315 560,00
HOL309P0400 MM 400 630,00
HOL309P0500 MM 500 1.400,00
HOL309P0630 MM 630 1.700,00
HOL309P0800 MM 800 1.800,00
CODE Size €
HOL33700125 MM 125 110,00
HOL33700160 MM 160 115,00
HOL33700200 MM 200 120,00
HOL33700250 MM 250 170,00
HOL33700315 MM 315 230,00
HOL33700400 MM 400 300,00
HOL33700500 MM 500 440,00
HOL33700630 MM 630 700,00
HOL33700800 MM 800 700,00
CODE Size €
HOL307P0100 MM 100 140,00
HOL307P0125 MM 125 150,00
HOL307P0160 MM 160 170,00
HOL307P0200 MM 200 200,.00
HOL307P0250 MM 250 250,00
HOL307P0315 MM 315 425,00
HOL307P0400 MM 400 460,00
HOL307P0500 MM 500 860,00
HOL307P0630 MM 630 1.250,00
HOL307P0800 MM 800 1.350,00
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
21
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
SPARE PARTS TECHNICAL DATA
Chuck dia. OD
80 55
100 70
125 94
160 124
200 159
250 198
315 258
400 328
500 417
630 542
800 697
Chuck dia. Thread size Bolts No.1 short Bolts No.2 long
125 5/16-18 20 25,4
160 3/8-16 20 30
200 3/8-16 20 30
250 1/2-13 25,4 40
315 1/2-13 25,4 40
400 5/8-11 25,4 40
500 3/4-10 40 75
630 3/4-10 40 75
800 3/4-10 40 75
Chuck dia. square size L standard L extended
80 6 60 -
100 9 80 -
125 9 80 -
160 11 100 200
200 11 100 250
250 14 120 250
315 14 120 275
400 17 140 275
500 19 230 460
630 19 230 -
800 19 230 -
Chuck dia. OD OAL
80 19 26
100 25 36
125 25 38
160 28 41
200 30 51
250 35 58
315 38 73
400 44 93
500 50 99
630 52 120
800 52 178
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
22
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
JAWS TECHNICAL DATA
MM PITCH MM A B C D E F G H J K
80 4 32 11 28 6 6 6 9,5 21 9,5 21
100 6 42 15 32 6 6 7 11 27 12 27,5
125 7 51 20 40 8 8 8 13 33,5 13 33,5
160 8 70 20 53 8 8 10 19 45 22 47,5
200 8 85 25 54 9 10 12 23 57 23 57
250 9 105 28 63 11 12 14 28 69,5 28 69,5
315 10 125 32 73 12,7 12 18 34,5 83 34,5 83
400 12 145 36 92 15 14 22 36 99 36 99
500 14,2 180 40 100 16 14 26 50 119,5 50 119,5
630 14,2 225 50 110 16 14 28 66 149 66 149
800 15 225 50 110 16 14 28 66 149 66 149
MM A B C D E F -0,03 G +0,01 H J K L M S
125 54 20 28 8 8 7,94 12,69 22,6 4 16 13,5 M8 3,2
160 65 20 29 8 8 7,94 12,69 28,6 4 19,05 14 M10 3,2
200 79 25 33 9 10 7,94 12,69 34,9 4 22,25 14 M10 3,2
250 92 28 36 11 12 12,7 19,04 39,7 4 27 16 M12 3,2
315 110 32 40 12,7 12 12,7 19,04 47,6 4 31,75 16 M12 3,2
400 130 36 49 15 14 12,7 19,04 57,1 7,2 38,1 22 M16 3,2
500 166 40 54 16 14 12,7 19,04 57,1 7,2 38,1 32,5 M20 3,2
630 210 50 54,5 16 14 12,7 19,04 57,1 7,2 38,1 32,5 M20 3,2
800 225 50 54,5 16 14 12,7 19,04 57,1 7,2 38,1 32,5 M20 3,2
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
23
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
CODE A H C D E F F1 M M1 RANGE MM kg €
FIA32500400 400 105 6 362 220 381    ---- 6XM12    ---- 168-288 60 2.600,00
FIA32500500 508 120 8 462 320 481,5    ---- 6XM16    ---- 250-380 75 5.500,00
FIA32500660 660 135 14 580 406 620    ---- 6XM16   ---- 376-497 130 9.500,00
FIA32500800 800 151 7 710 410    ----- 460     ---- 6XM24 260-566 210 on request
CODE A B C D-H6 E  F G kg €
FIV93400200 200 75 4 160 55 176 6XM10 18 1.200,00
FIV93400250 250 85 5 200 76 224 6XM12 29 1.400,00
FIV93400315 315 94 5 260 103 286 6XM16 50 1.900,00
FIV93400400 400 105 5 330 136 362 6XM16 85 3.500,00
FIV93400500 500 120 5 420 190 458 6XM16 145 6.900,00
FIV93400630 630 135 7 545 252 586 6XM16 250 10.900,00
LARGE THRU HOLE PLAIN BACK SCROLL CHUCKS
6-JAW SCROLL PLAIN BACK CHUCKS
WITH TWO SETS OF HARD SOLID JAWS
OIL COUNTRY CHUCKS
SEMI STEEL BODY
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard master
• Soft top jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
• manual
SEMI STEEL BODY
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of outside+inside hard solid jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
24
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
CODE size mm taper kg €
FIA291CL4160 160 4" 5 250,00
FIA291CL5160 160 5" 5 250,00
FIA291CL4200 200 4" 12 250,00
FIA291CL5200 200 5" 12 250,00
FIA291CL6200 200 6" 12 250,00
FIA291CL5250 250 5" 16 300,00
FIA291CL6250 250 6" 16 300,00
FIA291CL8250 250 8" 16 300,00
FIA291CL6315 315 6" 22 450,00
FIA291CL8315 315 8" 22 450,00
FIA291CL11315 315 11" 22 450,00
FIA291CL6400 400 6" 42 750,00
FIA291CL8400 400 8" 42 750,00
FIA291CL11400 400 11" 42 750,00
FIA291CL8500 500 8" 72 1.200,00
FIA291CL11500 500 11" 72 1.200,00
FIA291CL8630 630 8" 100 1.900,00
FIA291CL11630 630 11" 100 1.900,00
FIA291CL15630 630 15" 100 1.900,00
CODE size mm taper kg €
FIA291ASA5160 160 5" 4 200,00
FIA291ASA5200 200 5" 12 280,00
FIA291ASA6200 200 6" 12 280,00
FIA291ASA5250 250 5" 16 450,00
FIA291ASA6250 250 6" 16 450,00
FIA291ASA6315 315 6" 22 450,00
FIA291ASA8315 315 8" 22 750,00
FIA291ASA11315 315 11" 22 750,00
FIA291ASA8400 400 8" 42 750,00
FIA291ASA11400 400 11" 42 1.100,00
FIA291ASA11500 500 11" 72 1.100,00
FIA291ASA11630 630 11" 100 1.900,00
FIA291ASA15630 630 15" 100 1.900,00
ADAPTERS  FOR PLAIN BACK SELF-CENTERING CHUCKS
FULLY MACHINED ON SPINDLE SIDE
TYPE D1 CAMLOCK DIN 55029
With set of Camlock studs, screws and hex key.
TYPE ASA2 DIN 55026
With mounting bolts and hex key.
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
25
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
CODE size mm taper kg €
FIA29101604 160 4" 5 250,00
FIA29102004 200 4" 12 250,00
FIA29102005 200 5" 12 250,00
FIA29102006 200 6" 12 250,00
FIA29102506 250 6" 16 300,00
FIA29102508 250 8" 16 300,00
FIA29103206 315 6" 22 450,00
FIA29103208 315 8" 22 450,00
FIA291031511 315 11" 22 450,00
FIA291040008 400 8" 42 750,00
FIA291040011 400 11" 42 750,00
FIA291050011 500 11" 72 1.200,00
FIA291063015 630 15" 100 1.900,00
INCHES A MM
H PIN
MM
F D B L
N.
PINS
3" 125 160 14,3 51 53,975 31 70,6 3
4" 160 200 15,9 60 63,513 38 82,6 3
5" 160 200 250 19 79 82,563 45 104,8 6
6" 200 250 315 400 22,2 103 106,375 45 133,4 6
8" 250 315 400 25,4 136 139,719 45 171,4 6
11" 315 400 500 30,2 190 196,869 52 235 6
15" 400 500 630 800 34,9 280 285,775 60 330,2 6
ADAPTERS FOR PLAIN BACK SELF-CENTERING CHUCKS
FULLY MACHINED ON SPINDLE SIDE
TYPE C WITH STUDS DIN 55027
With studs and nuts.
TECHNICAL DATA
CAMLOCK DIN 55029
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
26
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
INCHES A MM H NUT F D B L
N.
STUDS
3" 125 160 19,5 51 53,975 31 75 3
4" 160 200 19,5 60 63,513 38 85 3
5" 160 200 250 19,5 79 82,563 45 104,8 4
6" 200 250 315 400 21,5 103 106,375 45 133,4 4
8" 250 315 400 27 136 139,719 45 171,4 4
11" 315 400 500 34 190 196,869 52 235 6
15" 400 500 630 800 41 280 285,775 60 330,2 6
TYPE ASA-1 ONLY ON REQUEST. STANDARD PRODUCTION ASA-2.
TYPE L THREADED TAPER ONLY ON REQUEST OR ON DRAWING.
INCHES A MM B C C (A1) D E F (A1) F (A2) G I
3" 125 160 12 51 --- 53,975 31    --- 70,6 75 ----
4" 160 200 12 60 --- 63,513 38    --- 82,6 82,6 ----
5" 160 200 250 12 79 38 82,563 45 61,9 104,8 104,8 16,3
6" 200 250 315 400 14 103 55 106,375 45 82,6 133,4 133,4 19,45
8" 250 315 400 500 18 136 80 139,719 45 111,1 171,4 171,4 24,2
11" 315 400 500 630 20 190 125 196,869 52 165,1 235 235 29,4
15" 400 500 630 800 24 280 ---- 285,775 60 330,2 330,2 ----
TECHNICAL DATA DIN 55026
TECHNICAL DATA DIN 55027
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
27
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
4-JAW INDEPENDENT OIL COUNTRY CHUCKS WITH LARGE THRU HOLE
FORGED STEEL BODY, EXTRA HEAVY DUTY WITH A2 MOUNT
Solid heavy duty forged steel body large thru-hole
American standard two-piece tongue and groove jaws
Extra wide heavy duty top and master jaws
Extra heavy duty operating screws and thrust bearings
High gripping force
High gripping accuracy
All chuck body and jaw working surfaces are hardened and ground
Chucks can be installed on the lathes individually or in pairs
All chucks are balanced.
CHUCK PART LISTING
1. Chuck body
2. Operating screw
3. Thrust bearing
4. Set screw
5. Hard master jaws
6. Hard top jaws
7. 8. Jaw mounting bolts
9. Chuck mounting bolts
10. Chuck wrench
11. T-slot screw
HEAVY DUTY INDEPENDENT CHUCKS
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
28
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
WITH LARGE THRU HOLE,
HEAVY DUTY, MOUNTING ASA2
FORGED STEEL BODY
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard master
• hard top rev jaws
• mounting bolts
• 1 wrench
• 2 hex keys
All chucks are provided
with HD eye bolts and T-Slots
HD 4-JAW INDEPENDENT CHUCKS OIL COUNTRY
CODE
Size
mm
Taper
Thru-hole
mm - C
B D G H I K L N F €
HOL312DA110500 500 A2-11 165 196,869 235 145 156 75 22,5 60 19 27 5.000,00
HOL312DA150500 500 A2-15 205 285,775 330,2 145 156 75 22,5 60 19 31 5.000,00
HOL312DA150630 630 A2-15 267 285,775 330,2 155 168 91 22,5 75 22 34 7.500,00
HOL312DA200630 630 A2-20 320 412,775 463,6 155 168 91 22,5 75 22 42 7.500,00
HOL312DA150700 710 A2-15 267 285,775 330,2 155 168 91 22,5 75 22 34 9.500,00
HOL312DA200700 710 A2-20 320 412,775 463,6 155 168 91 22,5 75 22 42 9.500,00
HOL312DA150800 800 A2-15 267 285,775 330,2 165 178 91 22,5 75 22 34 11.500,00
HOL312DA200800 800 A2-20 320 412,775 463,6 165 178 91 22,5 75 22 42 11.500,00
HOL312DA2811000 1000 A2-28 530 584,225 647,6 175 187 96 28 85 22 45 on request
mm taper RPM kg
screws soft
top
motherscrew
thread
range
mm
load
capacity kilos
torque on
wrench Nm
length
master jaws
width
master jaws
500 A2-11 1000 200 3/4"-10 Tr44x8 LH 45-500 6500 110 165 60
500 A2-15 1000 185 3/4"-10 Tr44x8 LH 45-500 6500 110 165 60
630 A2-15 850 300 7/8"-9 Tr50x8 LH 50-630 9000 130 225 80
630 A2-20 850 290 7/8"-9 Tr50x8 LH 100-630 9000 130 225 80
700 A2-15 710 410 7/8"-9 Tr50x8 LH 75-710 10000 140 225 80
700 A2-20 710 390 7/8"-9 Tr50x8 LH 100-710 10000 140 225 80
800 A2-15 600 580 7/8"-9 Tr50x8 LH 75-800 12000 140 225 80
800 A2-20 600 580 7/8"-9 Tr50x8 LH 115-800 12000 140 225 80
1000 A2-28 450 755 7/8"-9 Tr55x8 LH 350-1000 16000 160 370 80
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
29
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
TWO PIECE HARD
REVERSIBLE JAWS
Semi steel body until mm 800
Cast steel body from mm 1000
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard top jaws
• 1 set adapter mounting jaws
• 1 hex keys
• over mm 250 with T-slot
• 1 set of hard master jaws
• 1 spring loaded chuck T-wrench
• eye bolts for chucks over mm 250
• lathe chuck manual
4-JAW INDEPENDENT CHUCKS, TYPE PLAIN BACK
CODE
D
mm
A-H7 C d L E F G H kg
width
master
jaws
length
master
jaws
€
HOL312K0400 400 200 10 100 105 49,8 129 171,4 4XM16 63 40 130 1.100,00
HOL312K0500 500 270 12 125 120 59,8 152,5 235 4XM20 105 52 170 1.700,00
HOL312K0630 630 270 12 160 140 59,8 177 235 4XM20 165 52 205 3.200,00
HOL312K0800 800 250 12 210 145 70,8 202 300 8XM20 315 70 205 5.500,00
HOL312K1000 1000 320 15 260 152 89 240 370 8XM20 550 80 325 9.900,00
HOL312K1250 1250 285 25 180 165 89 240 330,2 8XM24 700 80 325 14.000,00
CODE D mm ASA/TAPER A-H7 C d L E F G H kg €
HOL312K0400A11 400 11"/196,87 200 10 100 105 49,8 129 171,4 4XM16 63 1.200,00
HOL312K0500A11 500 11"/196,87 270 12 125 120 59,8 152,5 235 4XM20 105 1.900,00
HOL312K0630A11 630 11"/196,87 270 12 160 140 59,8 177 235 4XM20 165 3.700,00
HOL312K0800A11 800 11"/196,87 250 12 210 145 70,8 202 300 8XM20 315 6.000,00
HOL312K1000A11 1000 11"/196,87 320 15 260 152 89 240 370 8XM20 550 10.900,00
HOL312K1000A15 1000 15"/285,77 320 15 260 152 89 240 370 8XM20 550 11.500,00
HOL312K1250A11 1250 11"/196,87 285 25 180 165 89 240 330,2 8XM24 700 15.500,00
HOL312K1250A15 1250 15"/285,77 285 25 180 165 89 240 330,2 8XM24 700 15.900,00
4-JAW INDEPENDENT CHUCKS
TYPE ASA2 DIN 55026
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
30
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
TWO PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Semi steel body until mm 800
Cast steel body from mm 1000
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard top jaws
• 1 set of camlock stud set screws
• 1 hex keys
• over mm 250 with T-slot
• 1 set of camlock studs
• 1 set of hard master jaws
• 1 spring loaded chuck T-wrench
• eye bolts for chucks over mm 250
• lathe chuck manual
4-JAW INDEPENDENT CHUCKS, TYPE D1 CAMLOCK DIN 55029
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
No.
E F d H2 H h
CAMLOCK STUDS
kg €
THREAD M QTY.
HOL312K0200CL04 200 CL-4 63 82,6 56 46 75 13 5/8   M10X1  3 10 650,00
HOL312K0200CL05 200 CL-5 82 104,8 56 46 75 15 3/4   M12X1  6 10 650,00
HOL312K0250CL04 250 CL-4 63 82,6 60 60 85 13 5/8   M10X1  3 27 700,00
HOL312K0250CL05 250 CL-5 82 104,8 65 60 85 15 3/4   M12X1  6 27 700,00
HOL312K0250CL06 250 CL-6 106 133,4 65 60 85 16 7/8   M16X1.5 6 27 700,00
HOL312K0315CL06 315 CL-6 106 133,4 80 61 95 16 7/8   M16X1.5 6 40 1.000,00
HOL312K0315CL08 315 CL-8 139 171,4 80 61 95 18 1     M20X1.5 6 40 1.000,00
HOL312K0400CL06 400 CL-6 106 133,4 100 72 105 16 7/8   M16X1.5 6 60 1.300,00
HOL312K0400CL08 400 CL-8 139 171,4 100 72 105 18 1     M20X1.5 6 60 1.300,00
HOL312K0400CL11 400 CL-11 196 235 100 72 105 20 1-3/16 M22X1.5 6 60 1.300,00
HOL312K0500CL08 500 CL-8 139 171,45 125 90 120 18 1     M20X1.5 6 95 2.000,00
HOL312K0500CL11 500 CL-11 196 235 125 90 120 20 1-3/16 M22X1.5 6 95 2.000,00
HOL312K0630CL11 630 CL-11 196 235 160 97 140 20 1-3/16 M22X1.5 6 165 3.900,00
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
31
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
TWO PIECE HARD REVERSIBLE JAWS
Semi steel body until mm 800
Cast steel body from mm 1000
Each chuck is provided with:
• 1 set of hard top jaws
• 1 set of camlock stud set screws
• 1 hex keys
• over mm 250 with T-slot
• 1 set of camlock studs
• 1 set of hard master jaws
• 1 spring loaded chuck T-wrench
• eye bolts for chucks over mm 250
• lathe chuck manual
4-JAW INDEPENDENT CHUCKS, TYPE DIN 55027 WITH STUDS
CODE
Chuck
dia.
Taper
No.
E F d H2 H h
CAMLOCK STUDS
kg €
THREAD M QTY.
HOL312K0200DIN04 200 DIN-4 63 82,6 56 46 75 13 5/8   M10X1  3 10 650,00
HOL312K0200DIN05 200 DIN-5 82 104,8 56 46 75 15 3/4   M12X1  6 10 650,00
HOL312K0250DIN04 250 DIN-4 63 82,6 60 60 85 13 5/8   M10X1  3 27 700,00
HOL312K0250DIN05 250 DIN-5 82 104,8 65 60 85 15 3/4   M12X1  6 27 700,00
HOL312K0250DIN06 250 DIN-6 106 133,4 65 60 85 16 7/8   M16X1.5 6 27 700,00
DOL312K0315DIN06 315 DIN-6 106 133,4 80 61 95 16 7/8   M16X1.5 6 40 1.000,00
HOL312K0315DIN08 315 DIN-8 139 171,4 80 61 95 18 1     M20X1.5 6 40 1.000,00
HOL312K0400DIN06 400 DIN-6 106 133,4 100 72 105 16 7/8   M16X1.5 6 60 1.500,00
HOL312K0400DIN08 400 DIN-8 139 171,4 100 72 105 18 1     M20X1.5 6 60 1.500,00
HOL312K0400DIN11 400 DIN-11 196 235 100 72 105 20 1-3/16 M22X1.5 6 60 1.500,00
KOL312K0500DIN08 500 DIN-8 139 171,45 125 90 120 18 1     M20X1.5 6 95 2.300,00
HOL312K0500DIN11 500 DIN-11 196 235 125 90 120 20 1-3/16 M22X1.5 6 95 2.300,00
HOL312K0630DIN11 630 DIN-11 196 235 160 97 140 20 1-3/16 M22X1.5 6 165 4.000,00
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
32
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
CHUCK WITH HARD
SOLID REVERSIBLE JAWS
1. chuck body
2. operating screw
3. thrust bearing
4. set screw
5. hard solid reversible jaws
6. chuck mounting bolts
7. chuck wrench
8. T-slot screw
CHUCK WITH HARD
TWO-PIECE REVERSIBLE JAW
1. chuck body
2. operating screw
3. thrust bearing
4. set screw
5. hard master jaws
6. hard top jaws
7. 8. jaw mounting bolts
9. chuck mounting bolts
10. chuck wrench
11. T-slot screw
PERMISSIBLE SPINDLE RUNOUT FOR INDEPENDENT CHUCKS
CHUCK SIZE 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
a    radial runout 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.18 0.18
b    face runout 0.015 0.015 0.02 0.02 0.025 0.025 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10
c     solid jaws 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10
c     2-pc jaws -- -- -- -- 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.10
d    solid jaws 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10
d     2-pc jaws -- -- -- -- 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.10
CHUCK DIA. SPINDLE RUNOUT
80-160 mm 0.003 max
200-800 mm 0.005 max
1000-1250 mm 0.010 max
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
33
FABBRICA ITALIANA
AUTOCENTRANTI LOMBARDIA
CLAMPING RANGES
CHUCK
DIA.
D1 D2 D3 MAX D4 MAX D5 MAX
SOLID REVERSIBLE SOLID REVERSIBLE SOLID REVERSIBLE SOLID REVERSIBLE SOLID REVERSIBLE
80 4-39 -- 25-55 -- 50-80 -- 24-59 -- 48-80 --
100  5-40 -- 35-70 -- 63-98 -- 33-72 -- 60-100 --
125 7-50 -- 45-88 -- 80-120 -- 40-88   -- 77-125 --
160 8-73 -- 50-115 -- 90-145 -- 50-119 -- 90-160   --
200 10-87 10-96 73-150 52-138 128-200 117-200 64-145   80-135 119-200 145-200
250 10-120 10-112 73-185 58-160 143-250 135-240 63-180   90-171 133-250 168-250
315 15-146 15-139 68-195 68-192 150-275 158-285 103-235 105-225 183-315 195-315
400 20-204 20-200 88-270 70-250 180-365 178-360 126-308 131-292 218-400 239-400
500 45-265 20-302 118-338 118-375 235-455 220-478 164-384 138-397 280-500 241-500
630 50-365 50-454 142-457 122-526 270-585 220-630 186-502 144-525 315-630 226-630
800 50-484 50-623 142-576 132-705 295-729 230-800 210-645 290-700 365-800 395-800
1000 170-640 170-835 310-780 335-1000 500-970 -- 330-800 -- 525-1000 330-1000
1250 170-900 170-1212 310-1040 335-1250 500-1230 -- 335-1050 -- 530-1250 330-1250
CHUCK DIA. 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
l 1.2 x d 1.2 x d 1.2 x d 1.2 x d 1.2 x d 1.2 x d 1.5 x d 1.5 x d 1.5 x d 1 x d 1 x d 1 x d 1 x d
z 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h 4 x h
CHUCK DIA. 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
semi steel body 4000 4000 3500 3200 1800 1500 1200 800 500 400 300         --      --
cast steel body    ---     ---      ---     ----    ----     ---   --- 1100 700 550 450 200 150
CHUCK DIA. 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
semi steel body 15 50 150 250 600 1000 1500 3000 4500 6500 8500      --       --
cast steel body    --   ---   ---    ---     ---     --    -- 3900 5800 8500 11000 15000 17000
CHUCK DIA. 80 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 1000 1250
Nm 25 30 50 70 100 150 180 280 350 400 450 550 600
SAFE OPERATING PARAMETRES
RECOMMENDED MAXIMUM SPEEDS RPM
MAX. LOAD CAPACITY FOR SUPPORTED WORKPIECES KILOS
RECOMMENDED TORQUES ON A CHUCK WRENCH
SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955SOCIETÀ GENERALE IMPORTAZIONE UTENSILI dal 1955
THE DIFFERENCE IN SERVICE
The core business is mainly focused on holding devices for traditional and CNC lathes, representing 70% yearly turnover. SOGIMUT always guarantees a
top consulting service to the client, before and after sale, thanks to a short response time and a quick delivery. Worldwide importer counting on sole agencies
for Italy, SOGIMUT has acquired some domestic manufacturers during the years and it is currently owner of well-known technological brands, such as FIAL.
SOGIMUT staff stands out for trade ability, high dynamism and technical know-how of vanguard articles. Always looking for new solutions, the company can
meet any customer demand : our warehouse is well-stocked and it provides a real time delivery service. SOGIMUT, experts in holding technics.
SOGIMUT SRL - Via Comune Antico, 48 • 20125 Milano Tel. +39 02 66100206 - www.sogimut.com • vendite@sogimut.com